User Manual
 UIM240XX Series
Parallel Signal Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Driver
Page 2 M40130813EN UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd
UIM24002/04/08
Please pay attention to the following before using the UIROBOT products:
• UIROBOT products meet the specification contained in their particular Data Sheet.

In order to serve you quicker and better, when you order UIM240XX series controller, please provide the
product number in following format.
UIM240XX PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Note:
1） Peak current is decided by maximum supply voltage (Table 0-1).
2） -H product (maximum supply voltage is 50V) is custom made, please contact with the
salesman before purchase.
3） Default control connector is T (screw terminal) if not selected.
4） -D product (Differential Terminal) is custom made, please contact with the salesman before
purchase.
Table 0-1 Correspondence between Max. Supply Voltage and Peak Current
     Voltage
Current
L（35V） C（40V） H（50V）
2A √ √ √
4A × √ √
8A × √ √
UIM D
Motor
Control
2 4 0 0 2
02 = 2A;      04 = 4A;     08 = 8A  Peak Current
T = Screw terminal;  P = Plug / Socket;
  D = Differential Terminal;
Control Connector
L
   L = 35V;      C =40V;     H = 50V Maximum
Supply Voltage
Series
Parallel
Signal
UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd. M40130813EN Page3
UIM240XX Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor
Examples:
UIM240L02T；UIM240C04P；UIM240C08P
Examples of Control Connector options:
Screw Terminal Rectangular Plug / Socket Differential Termina
Page 4 M40130813EN UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd
UIM24002/04/08
UIM24002/24004/24008
Parallel Signal Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Driver
FEATURES
 Miniature size 42.3mm*42.3mm*16.4mm
 Integral design
 Wide range input voltage 10-50VDC*
 0 - 2A / 1.5 - 4A / 3 - 8A adjustable output current
 1 to 16
th
 micro stepping
 Automatic Current Reduction
 Dual full H-bridge with PWM constant current control
 Enable/shutdown input for power saving
 Optical-isolated inputs
 Die-cast aluminum enclosure
*-H product (maximum supply voltage is 50V) is custom made, please contact with the
salesman before purchase.
DESCRIPTION
UIM240XX Miniature Stepper Motor Drivers are series miniature, high performance
stepper motor controllers.  They can be mounted onto NEMA 17 / 23 / 34 / 42 series
stepper motor seamlessly through corresponding flanges. The thickness of these
controllers is less than 15 mm.
The UIM24002 outputs 0-2A adjustable current, the UIM 24004 outputs1.5-4A adjustable
current and the UIM24008 outputs 3-8A adjustable current. Their mixed-decay current
control reduces the back-EMF effect under high motor speed and improves the
performance. Except that UIM24002 takes 10-35VDC input, UIM240XX series
controllers work on 12 - 40VDC input. In addition, the -H product (max. supply voltage is
50V) can be customized.
The enclosure is made of die-cast aluminum which provides a rugged, durable
protection and improves the heat dissipation.
UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd. M40130813EN Page5
UIM240XX Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor
TERMINAL DESCRIPTION